Air service units
Series 1700
2
A
IR
 T
R
E

T
2 | 105 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purpose and may be modified without notice.
Order codes
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Options
   : Standard
K : Lockable version
U : Lockable version with universal key
Type
L : Without relieving
SM : Improved relieving (not available for Size 4)
17
Size, body and connections
002A : Zinc alloy body, connections G1/8” (only for size 1)
002B : Zinc alloy body, connections G1/4” (only for size 1)
102A : Technopolymer body, connections G1/8” (only for size 1)
102B : Technopolymer body, connections G1/4” (only for size 1)
202A : Aluminium body, connections G1/4” (only for size 2)
202B : Aluminium body, connections G3/8” (only for size 2)
302A : Aluminium body, connections G3/8” (only for size 3)
302B : Aluminium body, connections G1/2” (only for size 3)
302E : Aluminium body, connections G3/4” (only for size 3)
402NB : Aluminium body, connections G1” (only for size 4)
302A D. . L K.
Example: 17302A.D.L.K
Regulator size 3, body in light aluminium alloy, G3/8”connections, 0 - 12 bar, without relieving, lockable version
FRL_SERIE_1700_CATALOGO GENERALE_EN.indd   105FRL_SERIE_1700_CATALOGO GENERALE_EN.indd   105 22/06/2021   13:50:2322/06/2021   13:50:23
Air service units
Series 1700
2
A
IR
 T
R
E
AT
M
E
N
T
2 | 106 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purpose and may be modified without notice.
40
M30x1,5
89
71
4
m
ax
.
12
Ø4,25
G
1/
8”
8
M4 G1/4” - G1/8”
26
42